## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department J&K Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:- Promotion/Regularisation of Assistant Controllers as Deputy Controllers and Inspectors as Assistant Controllers, Legal Metrology Department.

Reference:- No. PSC/DPS/CAPD/5/2012 dated : 13.09.2012 from Secretary J&K Public Service Commission.

 Government Order No.
 65
 - CAPD of 2012

 Dated:
 28
 - 09
 - 2012

As approved by Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion/regularization of the following Assistant Controllers of Legal Metrology Department, as Deputy Controllers in the Pay Band of (15600-39100)+ Grade Pay 6600/and Inspectors of Legal Metrology Department as Assistant Controllers in the Pay Band of (9300-34800) + Grade Pay 4800/- respectively from the dates shown against each subject to outcome of writ petition, if any, pending in any competent Court of Law.

Deputy Controllers

S.No	Name of the officer	Date of regularization as Dy.
	S/Shri	Controller
1.	Maqbool Hussain Javed	08.04.2011
2.	Abdul Aziz Kumar	08.04.2011 to 30.04.2011
3.	Eshan Ali Khan	08.04.2011
4.	V.S. Sambyal	08.04.2011
5.	Tanveer Ahmad	08.04.2011
6.	Manoj Prabhakar	08.04.2011
7.	Mohammad Bagir	01.05.2011
8.	Radha Krishan	01.03.2012

## Assistant Controllers

S.No	Name of the officer S/Shri	Date of regularization Assistant Controller	as
1.	Altaf Hussain Najar	01.09.2010	-
2.	Janak Raj Attri	26.02.2011	
3.	Ajay Kumar	08.04.2011	
4.	Anita Sharma	01.05.2011	

Created with

orotession

download the free trial online at nitropdf.com/professional



5.	Anil Kumar	Notionally w.e.f 01.05.2011 and regular from 01.12.2011
6.	Nazir Ahmad Dar (RBA)	01.05.2011
7.	Kuldip Raj (SC)	01.05.2011
8.	Ishaya Punchok (ST)	01.05.2011

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd./-

(M.Abbas) IAS Secretary to Government Consumer Affairs & P.D Deptt.

## No.CAPD/LM/02/2009

## Dated: 28-09-2012

Copy to the :-

- 1. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Controller Legal Metrology Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Secretary J&K, Public Service Commission, Srinagar.
- 4. Joint Controller Legal Metrology Department, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for CA&PD for the information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 6. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State for CAPD for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government CA&RD Department.
- 9. Government order file/stock file.
- 10. Monday Return file

(F.C. Dansalia) KAS 28 9 (2012 Deputy Secretary to Government Consumer Affairs & P.D Department.

Created with

